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WALK

» Which of the following are the most
significant challenges or barriers to
travel by walking?

Challan,!ns or Barriers

Count PamentaE

Survey Responses (percentage)

n=475

Sidewalks in poor condition or difficult to use 228 23.6
Distance to destination 222 23.0
Unsafe crossings 150 15.5
Lack of or gaps in sidewalk network 142 14.7
Terrain (steep incline) a3 9.6
Walkways too close to traffic 72 74
Other 38 3.9
Inadequate ADA facilities 22 2.3
Total 967 100.0

If these barriers were removed:
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309 people (of a maximum of 542) said it would generally improve this mode of travel.
173 people (of a maximum of 542) said they would personally walk more often for travel.
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Sometimes
BIKE o

n =467
Survey Responses (percentage)
» Which of the following are the most e
significant challenges or barriers to travel 22
by bicycle? 20 |

Challenges or Barriers Count Percentage | 1s -

Do not feel safe riding in the street 192 222

Comfort (weather, arriving sweaty, etc.) 173 20.0

Terrain (steep incline) 143 16.6 101

Distance is too far to my destination 133 154

Inability to carry passengers, or other items 105 12.2 5 38

Do not have a bike 84 a.7

Other 23 3.8 o .
Other

Total 863 99.9 Do not feel safe  Comiort Tarrain lstup Distance is toa  Inabilityte De mt have a
. : riding in the (weather, incline) far to my carry
MOTE: Total percentages may not equal 100.0 due to rounding. treet ar - destination  passe or
elc.) other items

If these barriers were removed:
228 people (of a maximum of 542) said it would generally improve this mode of travel.
191 people (of a maximum of 542) said they would personally bike more often for travel.
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BUS ORSHUTTLE ST

n =467
Often
25%
Survey Responses (percentage)
35
» Which of the following are the most
significant challenges or barriers to w27
travel by bus or shuttle?
25 |
Challenges or Barriers Count  Percentage
Takes too long or indirect routes 214 25.7 0 1
Mo late night service 113 15.7
Too infrequent 110 15.3 18 4
Other g7 121
Bus stops too far away 78 10.8 10 -
Uncomfortable bus stop 47 6.5
Unreliable (not always on-time) 41 5.7 54
Do not know how to use 31 4.3
Total 721 100.1 0-
Takes too Ion; Mo late night Tnoinfrnqum Bus stops teo Uncombortable Unreliable [not Do mot know
i or indirect sendice far away bas stop always on- how o use
NOTE: Total percentages may not equal 100.0 due to rounding. routes time)

IT TNese parriers were removea:
247 people (of a maximum of 542) said it would generally improve this mode of travel.
156 people (of a maximum of 542) said they would personally use a bus or shuttle more often for travel.
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AUTOMOBILE

» Which of the following are the most
significant challenges or barriers to
travel by automobile?

Sometimes Never
- 11% 8%

n=516

Survey Responses (percentage)

Challenges or Barriers Count  Percentage
High cost of owning a car 197 249
Road construction 148 18.7
Difficulties related to parking 147 18.6
Traffic congestion 103 13.0
‘Weather {unsafe driving conditions) 85 10.7
Other 46 5.8
Mo drivers license 28 35
Do not feel comfortable driving 25 32
Do not know how to drive 12 15
Total 791 99.9

NOTE: Total percentages may not equal 100.0 due to rounding.

If these barriers were removed:
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269 people (of a maximum of 542) said it would generally improve this mode of travel.
113 people (of a maximum of 542) said they would personally use an automobile more often for travel.
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